CH \$115.00 31547

ETAS ID: TM575540

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PACIFIC WESTERN BANK (as successor in interest by merger to Square 1 Bank)		05/07/2020	STATE CHARTERED BANK: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXEGY INCORPORATED
Street Address:	349 MARSHALL AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	ST. LOUIS
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63119
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3154792	EXEGY
Registration Number:	4500411	MARKET DATA PEAKS
Serial Number:	87813054	SIGNUM
Serial Number:	87813059	SIGNUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9193541278

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (919) 314-3114

Email: diligencereview@pacwest.com
Correspondent Name: PACIFIC WESTERN BANK
Address Line 1: 406 BLACKWELL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 240

Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS NANCE
SIGNATURE:	/NICHOLAS NANCE-JLT/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006933 FRAME: 0918

900548379

Total Attachments: 3

source=Exegy Inc - IP Release - Executed 5-7-20#page1.tif

source=Exegy Inc - IP Release - Executed 5-7-20#page2.tif

source=Exegy Inc - IP Release - Executed 5-7-20#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of May 7, 2020, by PACIFIC WESTERN BANK (as successor in interest by merger to Square 1 Bank), a California state chartered bank ("Bank"), in favor of EXEGY INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), with its principal place of business located at 349 Marshall Avenue, Suite 100, St. Louis, Missouri 63119.

Recitals

WHEREAS Grantor granted to Bank a security interest in its copyrights, patents and trademarks, including without limitation its patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A and B attached hereto (respectively) (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of September 24, 2010 (as amended and supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B.

WHEREAS Grantor has no outstanding obligations to Bank under the terms of the Security Agreement, Bank agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Bank agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Bank in the Intellectual Property.

BANK:

PACIFIC WESMERN BANK

Name:

406 Blackwell Street

Suite 240

Durham, NC 27701

EXHIBIT A

Patents

Bank's security interest in the following patents was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 21, 2010 at Reel and Frame Number 025178/0052:

<u>Description</u>	Issued Patent No.	Issued Date
Method and device for high performance regular expression pattern matching	7702629	04/20/2010
Method and apparatus for approximate pattern matching	7636703	12/22/2009
Method and system for high throughput blockwise independent encryption/decryption	8379841	02/19/2013
Method and system for high speed options pricing	7840482	11/23/2010
High speed processing of financial information using FGPA devices	7921046	04/05/2011
Method and system for high performance integration, processing and searching of structured and unstructured	7660793	02/09/2010
Data using coprocessors		
Method and system for high performance data metatagging and data indexing using coprocessors	8326819	12/04/2012
Method and System for Low Latency Basket Calculation	10229453	03/12/2019
Method and system for accelerated stream processing	8374986	02/12/2013
Method and Apparatus for Hardware-Accelerated Encryption/Decryption	8879727	11/04/2014
Method and system for high performance integration, processing and searching of structured and unstructured	8156101	04/10/2012
Data using coprocessors		
Method and device for high performance regular expression pattern matching	7945528	05/17/2011

Bank's security interest in the following patents was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 30, 2015 at Reel and Frame Number 035533/0543:

Description	<u>Issued Patent No.</u>	<u>Issued Date</u>
Offload Processing of Data Packets Containing Financial Market Data	10121196	11/6/2018

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

Bank's security interest in the following trademarks was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 21, 2010 at Reel and Frame Number 4302/0016:

<u>Description</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
EXEGY	3154792	10/10/2006

Bank's security interest in the following trademarks was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 21, 2010 at Reel and Frame Number 4302/0045:

Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
EXEGY	3154792	10/10/2006

Bank's security interest in the following trademarks was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 30, 2015 at Reel and Frame Number 5506/0723:

Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
MARKET DATA PEAKS	4500411	3/25/2014

Bank's security interest in the following trademarks was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 31, 2018 at Reel and Frame Number 6339/0663:

Description	<u>Serial Number</u>	Filing Date
SIGNUM	87813054	2/27/2018
SIGNUM	87813059	2/27/2018

RECORDED: 05/08/2020